Incident Date Report Number

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

RMP25-002761

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 3100
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3334
KIRCHOFF RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3700 BLOCK WILKE RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5600 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1100 BLOCK GOLF RD
2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK ST ALBANS ON
OXFORD

5300 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

12/29/2025 10:16:04 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

12/24/2025

RMP25-002762

RMP25-002763

RMP25-002764

RMP25-002764

RMP25-002765

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2200 BLOCK JAY LN

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

0 BLOCK FALKIRK LN

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
MAN SLUMPED OVER THE

WHEEL
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/29/2025 10:16:04 AM



